L0900050628

(Re	questor's Name)	•	
. (Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		;
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700156010767

05/26/09--01004--007 **188.00

09 MAY 26 AH IO: 16
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATION
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

PILED

09 MAY 26 AM IO: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FI ORINA

B. KOHR

MAY 26 2009

EXAMINER

5/22/09
BIASSÉ FRANKOL
PRODUCTOR'S MARIE THIRD AVE STE # 2130
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 377-9353°

OS HAY 26 AM IO: 25
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

CORPORATION(S) NAME

,		
MIGAJA	INC.	
7		
		<u> </u>
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution	' () Mark
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annual Report () Reservation	Other COAVERS OF Change of Registered Agent
(X) Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() Certificate Under Seal
Call When Ready (X) Walk In 1 () W	() Call If Problem	() After 4:30 c-Up () Mell Out
Name		

<u> </u>	, ,
$\overline{\bigcirc}$	
Name	
Availability	
Desument	
Exeminer	
Updator	
Verifier	
Asknowledgment	
W.P. Verifier	

CR2E031 (R8-85) -

Empire Toll Free: 1-800-432-3028

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpo				
SUBJECT: MIGAL	JA, LLC (Name of Resulting	Florida Limited Cor	nnany)	₹
	(Traine of Resuming	roma siiinoa oo.		
The enclosed Certificate of convert an "Other Busine accordance with s. 608.43	ss Entity" into a ".			
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning	g this matter to:		
MELVIN F. FRANKEL				OO MAY 26 MIG. C
(C	ontact Person)			2
BLASS & FRANKEL, P.A.				
(Fi	irm/Company)			The B
ONE SOUTHEAST THIRE	D AVENUE, SUITE	2130		E 8 9
	(Address)			A PARTY
MIAMI, FL 33131				
(City, S	State and Zip Code)			· ·
For further information co	oncerning this mat	ter, please call:		
MELVIN F. FRANKEL			377-9	
(Name of Contact Per	rson)	(Area Code	and Day	ytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for th	e following amou	nt:		
	155.00 Filing Fees Certificate of us	\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS:				DDRESS:
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registra		ection orporations
Clifton Building		P. O. Bo		
2661 Executive Center Ci	rcle			L 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
	ner Business Entity" is a Corporation Pug (1000)
(Enter en	ity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organi	ed, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
_	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 4/8/200	
	te "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
	isdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country ws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
N/A	
	e of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Organization:
	Organization:
Articles of	Organization:
Articles of MIGAJA,	Organization:

Signed this 22 day of MAY	_ 20 09
Signature of Member or Authorized Represents	ative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: JUDITH ACHERMAN	e: Title: MANAGER
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s).]
Signature:	
Printed Name: JUDITH ACHERMAN	Title: PRESIDENT / TREASURER
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	
G:t	
Signature:Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
ICPL and a Common Design and Line and L	to Donas angleto
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnersnip:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

MIGAJA, LL (Must end with the work "LLC.")		," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation	
ARTICLE II - A			
The mailing addre Liability Company		the principal office of the Limited	
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
10175 COLLINS AV	/ENUE #.905	404 JONES ROAD	
BAL HARBOUR, F	-	ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631	
Signature:		stered Office, & Registered Agent's	a
Signature: (The Limited Liability Cindividual or another		istered Office, & Registered Agent's	09档(
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.)	istered Office, & Registered Agent's of the registered agent are:	09 HAY 26
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.)	istered Office, & Registered Agent's on Registered Agent. You must designate an. of the registered agent are:	09世代26世
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of COPROLITE CORPO	istered Office, & Registered Agent's In Registered Agent. You must designate an of the registered agent are: DRATION Name	09 HAY 26 HA 10:
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of COPROLITE CORPO	istered Office, & Registered Agent's on Registered Agent. You must designate an of the registered agent are: ORATION Name HIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2130	9世 26 年 6 23
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of COPROLITE CORPO	istered Office, & Registered Agent's In Registered Agent. You must designate an of the registered agent are: DRATION Name HIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2130 is (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	09 HAY 26 HA 10: 23
Signature: (The Limited Liability C individual or another business entity with an	Company cannot serve as its ovactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of COPROLITE CORPO	istered Office, & Registered Agent's on Registered Agent. You must designate an of the registered agent are: ORATION Name HIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2130 is (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33131	09 HAY 26 HA 10: 23

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Membe	r
MGR	JUDITH ACHERMAN
	404 JONES ROAD
	ENGLEWOOD. NJ 07631
MGR	MARCELO ACHERMAN
	404 JONES ROAD
	ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631
	
·	
	
	(Use attachment if necessary)
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other the	nan the date of filing:
·	(OPTIONAL)
	or to nor more than 90 days after the date this
	artment of State; AND 2) must be the same as
the effective date listed in the attac. date is listed therein.)	hed Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
uate is listed therein.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
- Latitone	λ
Signature of a member of	an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with costice	1 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
	an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
	acts stated herein are true.)
JUDITH ACHERMAN, MA	ANAGER
Typed o	or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2